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The Newsletter 8 

11.2.22 

This Newsletter is available on our Website:  www.htcepa.bham.sch.uk 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 We are holding our Spring term parents evening on Thursday 17th February. Once again 

this will be held virtually through the School Cloud system. A letter was sent out to you all during 

the week beginning 24th January. If you haven’t received the letter please speak to either 

Miss. Duffy or Mrs. Lewis, who will try to help you book your appointment. The booking system 

will close at 4pm on Monday 14th February so please make sure that you book your 

appointment by then.  The School Cloud is an automated system so please make sure that 

you are logged in before your time slot as you will only have that time for your appointment. 

 Thank you to those of you who have signed up to the Arbor app. We don’t have our 

texting service anymore so any important messages will be sent out via the app. If you have 

the app please make sure that you have your notification settings on so that you receive any 

messages that we send out. If you are having difficulty in downloading or using the app please 

come in and see a member of staff in the office.  

        

          

             

             
             

           Mrs. P. Burns      

           Headteacher     
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Change to Staff Training Day  

When we set out a list of diary dates in 2022, we included a list of Staff Training Days for the 

year. Unfortunately, we have had to change one of these dates in order to allow staff to 

participate in some very important training.  

The original date given for the training day was 27th May 2022. The school will now 

be open for all children on this date.  

The new training day will now take place on Monday 28 February 2022  

From: Tues 1st March 2022 to Thurs 7th April 2022 

 

(28 Days)  

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Your child’s Tuck & School Fund MUST BE PAID EVERY MONDAY MORNING   via the class teacher unless you 
pay in advance. Thank you for your continued support. 

Dinner Money 

Meals will continue to be paid and booked for via School Gateway account. Meals must be paid for before 
being taken.  

A minimum payment of £2.00 

  Year Group Amount for Half Term 

School Fund 

    

  

KS1 – REC-Y2 School Fund 

£2.80 

Tuck & School Fund 

 

KS2-  YR3 - 6 Tuck £5.60 

School Fund £2.80 

Total: £8.40 

  

Dinner Money 

 

KS2-  YR3 - 6 £67.20 

(£2.40 per day, 

£12.00 per week) 
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Dates for your diary 

Thursday 17th February  -  3.45pm-7.00pm Parents evening 

Friday 18th February  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 28th February  - Teacher Day  Change of date 

 

 

Dates for the year 

Friday 18th February  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 21st February  - Friday 25th February  - half term  

Tuesday 1st March 2022 - Children return to school -Change of date 

Thursday 7th April  - Children break up for Easter 

Friday 8th April  - Teacher Day 

Monday 11th April  - Friday 22nd April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 25th April  - Children return to school 

Friday 27th May  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 30th May  - Friday 3rd June  - Half term 

Monday 6th June  - Children return to school 

Friday 22nd July  - Children break up for summer holiday 

 

 

Please note that 

children do not 

need to attend 

school on Teacher 

Days.  These days 

are for staff training. 


